Profit/(loss) before tax 7,845   8,648   3,262   4,055   (2,445)   (2,639)   8,662   10,064

Tax expense   1,350   2,572   817   1,416   -   -   2,167   3,988

Profit for the period 6,495   6,076   2,445   2,639   (2,445)   (2,639)   6,495   6,076

Other comprehensive income/ (loss)   -   (2)   5   1   (5)   (1) -   (2)

Total comprehensive income for the

period
6,495   6,074   2,450   2,640   (2,450)   (2,640)   6,495   6,074

Particulars

IND AS Consolidated

Statement of Profit and

Loss (Equity Method)

(A)

Proportionate share of

JV

(B)

Eliminations/

Adjustments*

(C)

Proforma Consolidated

Statement of Profit and

Loss (Proportionate

Consolidation Method)

D = (A+B+C)

Page 39 of 65

10.2 Statement of Balance Sheet

 1. With the adoption IND AS 116, effective April 1, 2019, the results as of March 31, 2020 are not comparable with previous period.

Amount in Rs mn

Mar 31, 2020
1 Mar 31, 2019 Mar 31, 2020

1 Mar 31, 2019 Mar 31, 2020
1 Mar 31, 2019 Mar 31, 2020

1 Mar 31, 2019

 SEGMENT ASSETS

 Non-current assets

   Property, plant and equipment 50,702   53,251   70,774   72,432   (43)   (72)   121,433   125,611

Right of use asset 16,319   -   34,979   -   51,298 -

   Capital work-in-progress 545   1,180   1,001   1,305   -   -   1,546 2,485

   Intangible assets 120   71   102   189   -   -   222 260

   Investment in joint ventures 57,318   51,085   -   -   (57,318)   (51,085)   -   -

   Financial assets -   -   -   -   -   -

   Investment  17,002   18,424   -   -   -   -   17,002   18,424

   Other Financial Assets 1,450   1,361   3,934   3,627   -   -   5,384   4,988

Income tax Assets (Net) 757   1,137   3,743   2,082   -   -   4,500   3,219

Deferred tax Assets (Net) 1,331   159   -   -   (942)   (159)   389   -

Other non - Current assets 2,549   1,837   2,258   1,483   -   -   4,807   3,320

Current assets

   Financial assets

   Investment  37,381   29,549   -   -   -   -   37,381   29,549

   Trade receivables 7,721   5,509   12,975   9,405   (13)   (31)   20,683   14,883

   Cash and cash equivalents 1,452   3   569   1,354   -   -   2,021   1,357

   Other Bank Balances 18   14   -   -   -   -   18   14

   Other Financial Assets 4,466   5,210   11,651   9,807   -   -   16,117   15,017

   Other Current Assets 2,457   2,515   496   854   -   -   2,953   3,369

 Total Assets 201,588   171,305   142,482   102,538   (58,316)   (51,347)   285,754   222,496

 SEGMENT LIABILTIES

 Equity

   Equity Share capital 18,496   18,496   1   1   (1)   (1)   18,496   18,496

 Other Equity   116,927   126,820   57,317   51,085   (57,360)   (51,156)   116,884   126,749

Equity attributable to equity

holders of the parent
   135,423   145,316   57,318   51,086   (57,361)   (51,157)   135,380   145,245

Non-current liabilities

   Financial Liabilities

   Lease Liabilities 19,674   -   37,688   -   -   -   57,362 -

   Other Financial Liabilities 635   2,430   1,903   3,320   -   -   2,538   5,750

   Borrowings -   -   700   4,714   -   -   700   4,714

   Provisions 3,023   2,723   4,684   4,291   -   -   7,707   7,014

   Deferred tax liabilities -   1,776   942   4,536   (942)   (159)   -   6,153

   Other non-Current liabilities 731   1,308   989   1,473   -   -   1,720   2,781

Current liabilities

   Financial Liabilities

   Short-term borrowings 24,184   57   15,227   18,721   -   -   39,411   18,778

   Trade payables 8,091   10,833   10,352   10,189   (13)   (31)   18,430   20,991

   Lease Liabilities 2,414   -   7,331   -   9,745   -

   Other financial Liabilities 2,251   2,177   3,087   2,940   -   -   5,338   5,117

   Other Current Liabilities 4,853   4,397   2,077   1,104   -   -   6,930   5,501

   Provisions 200   140   184   164   -   -   384   304

  Current tax liability (net) 109   148   -   -   -   -   109   148

 Total liabilities 201,588   171,305   142,482   102,538   (58,316)   (51,347)   285,754   222,496

Particulars

Proportionate share of JV

(B)

Proforma Consolidated

Statement of Balance Sheet

(Proportionate Consolidation

Method)

D = (A+B+C)

Eliminations/ Adjustment

(C)

IND AS Consolidated Statement of

Balance Sheet

(Equity Method)

(A)

Page 40 of 65